


Squire Road, increasing the contract by $22,482.80. The third change order increased
quantities for Glen Haven Circle to add additional concrete panels abutting this year’s
work, in the amount of $98,600. The fourth and final change order balanced all line items
in the contract, for a decrease of $82,988.95. The approved change orders resulted in a
final contract price of $1,098,621.85.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final payment to Hard Rock Concrete, Inc. for the
2012 Neighborhood Road Program, in the amount of $57,097.10.

1/2|Y| N 1|2 ]|Y|N
Mayor Gatt Council Member Margolis
Mayor Pro Tem Staudt Council Member Mutch
Council Member Casey Council Member Wrobel
Council Member Fischer







JIRISI]

JOHNSON ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH PC

34405 W, Twelve Mile Road, Suite 200 ~ Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331-5627
Phone: 248.489.4100 | Fax: 248.489.1726

Elizabeth Kudla Saarela ; eati
. www.johnsonrosati,.com
esaarela@jrsjlaw.com

July 25, 2013

Judy Reedy and Nevrus Nazarko
Finance Department

CITY OF NoVI

45175 W. Ten Mile Road

Novi, MI 48375

RE: 2012 Neighborhood Road Program
Hard Rock Concrete

Dear Ms. Reedy and Mr. Nazarko:

We have received and reviewed the following closing documents for the 2012 Neighborhood
Road Program:

Application for Final Payment
Contractor’s Sworn Statement
Maintenance and Guarantee Bond Rider
Waivers of Lien

Consent of Surety

Uik WN e

The closing documents appear to be in order subject to approval of the Application by City
Staff.

If you have any questions regarding the above, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Verytruly yours,

OHNSORN, ROSATI, SCHULTZ & JOPPICH, P.C.

b&th Kydla Saarela

FARMINGTON HILLS | LANSING | MARSHALL



Judy Reedy and Nevrus Nazarko
Finance Department

CITY OF NOVI

July 25, 2013

Page 2

EKS
Enclosures
C: Maryanne Cornelius, Clerk (w/Enclosures)
Clay Pearson, City Manager (w/Enclosures)
Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator (w/Enclosures)
Chris Donajkowski, OHM (w/Enclosures)
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire (w/Enclosures)









CITY OF NOVI 26300 Lee BeGole Dr.

Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

APPLICATION FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

PROJECT: 2012 Neighborhood Road Prograf‘n NOVI PROJECT NO.: 11-2003 PAYMENT NO.: 5 (FlNAL)
SECTION 1. COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE
CONTRACT ITEMS ({QOriginal) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE
ltem
No. Description of ltem Unit Quantity Cast/Unit Total Amt Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount Yo Quantity Amount %
17_ |Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1 Ea 8 $ 1750018 1,400.00 8 $ 175.00 [ $ 1,400.00 8.00 $ 1,400.00 100%
18 {Structure, Recon Vit 5 $ 200.00 | $ 900.00 2.50 $ 200,00 | § 500.00 2.50 $ 500.00 100%
19 _{Frame and Cover, Replace LS 8 $ 600.00 | § 4,800.00 0.00 $ £00.00 0.00
20 {Sidewalk, Cong, 4 inch Ls 500 $ 32518 1,625.00 136 $ 325§ 442.00 136.00 | $ 442.00 100%
21 {Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch LS 300 $ 40018 1,200.00 0.00 $ 4.00 0.00
22 _|Sidewalk Ramp, ADA Day 400 $ 20.00 | § 8,000.00 197 $ 20,008 3,840.00 197.00 | $ 3,940.00 100%
23 _|lmigation Piping Syd 150 $ 2.00}8 300.00 0 $ 2.00 0.00
24 |Sprinkler Head, Adj Ft 10 $ 40.00($ 400.00 0 $ 40.00 0.00
25 |Sprinkler Head, Replace Syd 10 $ 40.001 § 400.00 0 $ 40.00 0.00
DIVISION B: Squire Road
1 Mobilization, Max. 10% LS 1 $ 100.00 | § 100.00 1 3 100.00 | $ 100.00 1.00 $ 100.00 100%
2 |Audic Video Route Survey LS 1 $ 1,300.00 { $ 1,300.00 1 $  1,300.00([ 8 1,300.00 1,00 $ 1,300.00 100%
3 {Traffic Maintenance and Contral LS 1 $ 1,000.00 { § 1.000.00 1 $§ 1,000.00|8% 1,000.00 1.00 $ 1.000.00 100%
4 {Flag Control LS 1 $ 3,000.00 | § 3,000.00 1 $ 3,000.003 3,000.00 1.00 $ 3,000.00 100%
5 Tl o ! L Day 0.00
6 [Pavt, Rem Syd 3450 $ 5.0018§ 17,250.00 | 210690 | § 5.00 | $ 10,534.50 2106.90 | § 10,534.50 100%
7 __[Curb and Gutter, Rem Ft 475 $ 10.00 | § 4,750.001 55630 [§ 10.00 [ $ 5,563.00 556.30 | § 5,563.00 100%
8 _[Cold Milling HMA Surface, 2 inch Syd 6700 $ 25018 16,750.00 4593 $ 250§ 11,482.50 4593.00 | § 11,482.50 100%
9 |Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Silt Sack Ea 12 $ 15000 1§ 1,800.00 12 $ 150,00 [ $ 1,800.00 12,00 |$ 1,800.00 100%
10 _{Maintenance Aggregate Ton 75 $ 150018 1,125.00 0 $ 15.00 0.00
11 __[Aggregate Base, 21AA, 8 inch Syd 3400 $ 10.00{8 34,000.00 | 2496.90 | $ 10.00 | § 24,869.00 2496.90 | § 24,968.00 100%
12__|Subgrade Undercutting, Type Il (Modified) Cyd 277 $ 20.001% 5,540.00 Y} $ 20.00 0.00
13 __{Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D Ft 475 $ 30.00{ § 14,250.00 68370 |§ 30.00 | § 20,511.00 683.70 | $ 20,511.00 100%
14 _|HMA. 3C Ton 366 $ 80.00 | § 29,280.00 | 365.64 |$ 80.00 | § 29,251.20 36564 | $ 29,251.20 100%
15 |HMA, 13A Ton 274 $ 80.00 | $ 21,920.00 664.74 | $ 80.00 | § 53,179.20 664.74 1§ 53,179.20 100%
16__[Structure Cover, Adj. Case 1 Ea 12 $ 175.00 | $ 2,100.00 7 3 175.00 | $ 1,225.00 7.00 $ 1,225.00 100%
17 _[Structure, Recan Vit 6 $ 200.00 | § 1,200.00 3 $ 200.00 | $ 600.00 3.00 $ 600.00 100%
18 |Frame and Cover, Replace Ea 2 $ 600.00 | $ 1,200.00 2 $ 600.00 | & 1,200.00 2.00 $ 1,200.00 100%
19 [Sidewalk, Cong, 4 inch St 250 $ 32518 812,50 282 $ 32518 916.50 282.00 1§ 916.50 100%
20 _|Sidewalk Ramp, ADA St 500 $ 200018 10,000.00 147.70 | $ 20001 % 2,954.00 147.70 | § 2,954.00 100%
21 |lhrigation Piping Ft 150 $ 200185 300.00 0 $ 2.00 0.00
22 |Sprinkier Head, Adj Ea 10 $ 40.00 [ § 400.00 0 $ 40.00 0.00
23 _|Sprinkler Head, Replace Ea 10 $ 400018 400.00 0 $ 40.00 0.00
TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET $ 187,502.50 $ 175,867.90 $ - $ 175,867.80
TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEET $ 89,460.00 $ 111,299.40 & . $ 111,298.40
SUBTOTAL $

276,962.50 $ 287,167.30 $ - $ 287,167.30










DANEARNY 26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
™
CITY OF NOVI Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248) 347-0454
7 Fax: (248) 735-5659
o ke AT,

APPLICATION FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

PROJECT: 2012 Neighborhood Road Program NOVI PROJECT NO.: 11-2003 PAYMENT NO.: 5 (FINAL)
SECTION 1. COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE
CONTRACT ITEMS {Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE
Item
No. Description of em Unit Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount %o Quantity Amount %
13__|Driveway, Nonreint Cone, 6 inch Syd 65 $ 27.00 | § 1,755.00 43.60 $ 27.00( % 1,177.20 4360 | § 1,177.20 100%!
14 _iResealing Joints with Hot-Poured Rubber Lbs 150 $ 2201 8% 330.00 626 $ 220198 1,877.20 626.00 | $ 1,377.20 100%
15 {Saw Cut, Repair Ft 100 $ 5.001{% 500.00 0 $ 500138 - 0.00 $ -
16 |Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1 Ea 2 $ 175.00 1 § 350.00 0 3 175.00 1 § - 0.00 3 -
17 _|Structure, Recon Vit 2 3 200.00| % 400.00 0 $ 200.00 | $ - 0.00 $ -
18 _[Conduit, Direct Burial, Trench B, 3 inch Ft 80 $ 20.00 | $ 1.600.00 30 $ 20.00 | $ 600.00 30.00 $ 600.00 100%
19 iPost, Mailbox, Remove and Reset Ea 2 $ 50.00|§ 100.00 0 $ 50.00 [ $ - 0.00 $ -
20 _jirrigation Piping Ft 100 3 2.001 % 200.00 0 $ 200}% - 0.00 $ -
21 _|Sprinkler Head, Adj Ea 5 3 40.00 18 200.00 g $ 40.00|$ - .00 $ -
22 | Sprinkler Head, Replace Ea 5 $ 40001 % 200.00 o} $ 400018 - 0.00 $ -
DIVISION F: Louvert Court
1 Mobilization, Max, 10%. LS 1 $ 100.00 { $ 100.00 1 $ 100.00 { $ 100.00 1.00 $ 100.00 100%
2 |Audio Video Route Survey Ls 1 3 1,000.00 { $ 1,000.00 1 $ 1,000.00 (% 1,000.00 1,00 $ 1,000.00 100%
3__|Traffic Maintenance and Control LS 1 $ 1,000.00 { $ 1,000.00 1 $ 1,000.00 |8 1,000.00 1.00 $ 1,000.00 100%
4 _[Flag Controf Ls 1 $ 500.00 | $ 500.00 1 $ 500.00 | § 500.00 1.00 $ 500.00 100%
5 e 0.00 $ -
6 Pavt, Bem Syd 860 $ 5.00]8% 4,300.00 928.90 $ 5.00|% 4,644.50 928.90 $ 4,644.50 100%
7__|Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Silt Sack Ea 4 $ 150.00 1 § 600.00 6 $ 150.00 | § 900.00 6.00 3 900.00 100%!
Maintenance Aggregate Ton 10 $ 15.00 { $ 150.00 0 $ 15.00 - 0.00 $ -
9 |Aggregate Base, 21AA, 6 inch Syd 800 $ 8.001 8% 6,400.00 | 847.10 $ 8.00 | § 6,776.80 847.10 | § 6,776.80 100%
10 [Subgrade Undercutting, Type Il (Modifled) Cyd 70 $ 200018 1,400.00 22.20 $ 20.00 [ § 444.00 22.20 $ 444,00 100%
11 |Pavt Repr w/ Intg Curb, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch Syd 800 $ 30.001$% 24,000.00 | 84710 | § 30.00 [ § 25,413.00 847.10 | § 25,413.00 100%
12 |Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1 Ea 2 $ 175.00 { $ 350.00 2 3 175.00 [ § 350.00 2.00 $ 350.00 100%
13 _[Structure, Recon Vit 4 $ 200.00 | $ 800.C0 0.50 $ 20000 | § 100.00 0.50 $ 100.00 100%
14 |Frame and Cover, Replace Ea 2 $ 600.00 | $ 1,200.00 2 $ 600.00 | $ 1,200.00 2.00 $ 1,200.00 100%
15 |Remove and Replace Decorative Stone Syd 90 $ 3000 1% 2,700.00 0 $ 30.0018% - 0.00 3 -
16 __|Driveway, Nonreinf Cang, 6 inch Syd 60 $ 27.001 8% 1,620.00 81.80 $ 27.001% 2,208.60 §1.80 $ 2,208.60 100%
17__lrrigation Piping Sft 50 $ 2.001% 100.00 Q $ 200§ - 0.00 $ -
18 |Sprinkler Head, Adj Ea 5 § 40.001$ 200.00 Q $ 40.00 | § - 0.00 $ -
19 }Sprinkler Head, Replace Ea 5 $ 40.00 ) 8 200.00 0 $ 40.00 | § - 0.00 $ -
TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET $ 52,255.00 $ 47,791.30 $ - $ 47,791.30
TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS $ 740,136.50 $ 756,295.40 $ - $ 756,295.40
GRAND TOTAL $ 792,391.50 $ 804,086.70 $ - $ 804,086.70







CITY OF NOVI 26300 Lee BeGole Dr.

Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248) 347-0454

i i Fax: (248) 735-5659

Git ol s

APPLICATION FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: ] 5 (FINAL)
SECTION 1. COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE
CONTRACT ITEMS (Criginal) CONTRACT ITEMS ({Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTALTO DATE
Item
No. Description of ltem Unit Quanfity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity CaostUnit Total Amt Quantity Amount Yo Quantity Amount Yo
DIVISION H: Fairway Hills Drive - Simmons Road to Surfside
1 Mobilization, Max. 10% LS 1 $ 100.00 | § 100.00 1 5 100.001 8% 100.00 1.00 $ 100.00 100%
2 |Audio Video Route Survey LS 1 $ 1,200.00 | § 1,200.00 1 $ 1,200.001% 1,200.00 1.00 $ 1,200.00 100%
3 |Traffic Maintenance and Control LS 1 $ 1,000.00 | $ 1,000.00 1 $ 1,000.00|% 1,000.00 1.00 $ 1,000.00 100%
4 |Flag Control LS 1 $ 1,000.00 | $ 1,000.00 0 $ 1,000.00]8 - 0.00 $ -
5 |fiee o e Day $ - 3 - $ - $ b 0.00 $ =
6 |Pavt, Rem Svyd 775 $ 5.0018% 3,875.001 115780 { § 50018 5,789.50 115790 1 § 5,789.50 100%!
7___|Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Silt Sack Ea 8 $ 150.00 } $ 1,200.00 0 $ 150.00 | $ - 0.00 $ -
Maintenance Aggregate Ton 15 3 15.00 | § 225.00 v} $ 15.00 | $ - 0.00 $ -
8- |Aggregate Base, 21AA, 6 inch Syd 600 $ 800} 4.800.00 | 1067.80 | $ 80019 8,542.40 1067.80 | § 8,542.40 100%
10 |Subgrade Undercutting, Type Il (Modified) Cyd 55 $ 20.00|$ 1,100.00 0 $ 2000 ¢ - 0.00
11_ {Pavt Repr w/ Intg Curb, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch Syd 600 $ 30.00|§ 18,000.00 | 1068.30 | & 30.00 | $ 32,049.00 1068.30 | § 32.049.00 100%
12 |Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch Syd 175 $ 270018 4,725.00 104,20 $ 27.00 | $ 2.813.40 10420 1 § 2,813.40 100%
13 {Resealing Joints with Hot-Poured Rubber Lbs 2220 3 22018 4,884.00 704 $ 220 (% 1,548.80 704.00 | $ 1.548.80 100%
14 }Saw Cut, Repair Ft 2000 $ 50018 10,000.00 0 $ 500 (3% - 0.00 $ -
15 |Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1 Ea 3 $ 175.00 | $ 525.00 2 3 175.00 1 § 350.00 2.00 3 350.00 100%
16 |Structure, Recon Vit 5 $ 200.00 | $ 1,000.00 0 $ 200.00 | § - 0.00 $ -
17 |Post, Maitbox, Remove and Reset Ea 5 $ 50.00 1 § 250.00 0 $ 50.00 1 § - 0.00 $ -
18 llrrigation Piping Ft 100 $ 2.0018% 200.00 Q $ 2.001 8% - 0.00 $ -
19 |Sprinkler Head, Adj Ea 5 $ 40.001 § 200.00 0 $ 40.00 | § - 0.00 $ -
20 _|Sprinkler Head, Replace Ea 5 $ 40.00 | $ 200,00 0 $ 40.00 | § - 0.00 $ -
DIVISION I: Laramie and Cheyenne Drive
1 Mobilization, Max. 10% LS 1 $ 100.00 {8 100.00 1 3 100.00 [ $ 100.00 1.00 $ 100.00 100%
2 |Audic Video Route Survey LS 1 $ 1,600.00 | § 1.600.00 1 $ 1600008 1,600.00 1.00 $ 1,600.00 100%
3 {Traffic Maintenance and Control Ls 1 $ 1,000,060 { § 1.000.00 1 $ 1,000.00 (% 1,000.00 1.00 $ 1,000.00 100%
TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET $ 57,184.00 $ 56,093.10 $ - $ 56,093.10
TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS $ 881,556.50 $ 890,753.90 $ - $ 890,753.90
SUBTOTAL $ 938,740.50 $ 946,847.00 $ - $ 946,847.00









[

Section 2.

CITY OF NOVI

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

PROJECT: 2012 Neighborhood Road Program

Original Contract Amount:

Change Orders:

Adjusted Contract Amount to Date:
Total Cost of Work Performed to Date:

MINUS Retainage:

MINUS Inspection "Crew Days” Div A:
MINUS Inspection "Crew Days"” Div B:
MINUS Inspection “Crew Days” Div C:
MINUS Inspection "Crew Days" Div D:
MINUS Inspection "Crew Days” Div E:
MINUS Inspection “Crew Days™ Div F:
MINUS Inspection "Crew Days" Div G:
MINUS Inspection “Crew Days" Div H:
MINUS Inspection "Crew Days" Div k
MINUS Inspection "Crew Days" Div J:

MINUS Inspection "Crew Days” Div K:

Net Amt. Earned of Contract and Extra Work to Date:

MINUS L.D.’s: # of days over =

$ amount/day =
Subtotal:

MINUS Amount of Previous Payments:

18 201,431.07
316,948.01
399,940.46

2%
3%
4 123,205.21

BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT:

APPLICATION FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

NOVI PROJECT NO.: 11-2003 PAYMENT NO.:
$ 1,012,788.00 CHANGE ORDERS
$ 85,833.85 No. Date Amount
1 July 6, 2012 $ 47,740.00
$ 1,098,621.85 2 August 10, 2012 $ 22,482.80
3 August 31, 2012 $ 98,600.00
$ 1,098,621.85 4 April 23,2013 $ (82,988.95)
January 0, 1900 $ -
0% $ - January 0, 1900 $ -
To Date 10.50| $ - January 0, 1900 $ -
To Date 14.00| $ - January 0, 1900 $ -
To Date 23.50( $ B January 0, 1900 $ -
To Date 11.25) $ - January 0, 1900 $ -
To Date 7.00) % - January 0, 1900 $ -
To Date 8.75| § - January 0, 1900 $ -
To Date 13.25| § - January 0, 1900 $ -
To Date 8.25! § -
To Date 6.00| § -
To Date 275 $ - TOTAL: § 85,833.85
This Pay 105.25
To Date 7.50] $ -
$ -
$ 1,098,621.85
- Days Remaining
$ - Division Allowed Days Used Days
$ 1,098,621.85 A: Westminister Circle 1050 10.50 0.00
B: Squire Road 14.00 14.00 0.00
$ 1,041,524.75 C: Glen Haven Circle 23.50 23.50 0.00
D: Cottisford Road 11.25 11.25 0.00
E: Foxton Dr-9 Mi-Steeple 7.00 7.00 0.00
F: Louvert Court 8.75 B.75 0.00
G: Draydon Court 13.25 13.25 0.00
H: Fairway Hills Dr 8.25 8.25 0.00
I: Laramie/Cheyenne Dr 6 6.00 0.00
J: Jamestown At Yarkshire 2.75 2.75 0.00
Total:] 105.25 105.25 0.00
A Days Remaining
Division Allowed Days Used Days
K: Concrete Patch Work 7.50 7.50 0.00
I's 57,097.16 |

5 (FINAL)



CITY OF NOVI 26300 Lee BeGole Dr.

Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248) 347-0454
e Fax: (248) 735-5659
[T TPR-Th
Section 3.

PROJECT: 2012 Neighborhood Road Program NOVI PROJECT NO.: 11-2003 'PAYMENT NO.: 5 (FINAL)
The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that: (1) Any previous progress payments received from Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THISAPPLICATION
OWNER on amount of Work done under the Contract referred to above have been applied to discharge is recommended.
in full all obligations of CONTRACTOR incurred in connection with Work covered by prior Applications
for Payment; (2) title to all Work, materials, and equipment incorporated in said Work of otherwise CITY. GF NOW
listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and \
clear of all leins, claims, security interest, and encumberences (except such as are covered by Bond

acceptable to OWNER indemnifying OWNER against any such lein, claim security interest, or

encumberence); and (3) all Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with By: Aaron J. S;h\ Consti ucli@gineeﬁng‘{)oordinator
the Contract Documents and not defective as that term is defined in the Cantract Documents.

ol : 7/30/}3
Hard Rock Con;zete'mm Date: 7 j ) 7 IZﬁ) 5 s p { ¢ /
ontractor 7 ez
; /

/ L»m//( R A e

Ve Contra Or y.ed
[N
N Y

By: Brian Cobyrn, PE., Engineering Manager
Pnnt Na|

OHM Advisors Date: ’)/ [’7 f/ }-3 Dated: X/ é//j
Con ltan%\ N ~ ! [ !

Consultant Authonzed Sngnﬂbure

By:  Chris S, Donajkowski
Print Name




Project: 2012 Neighborhood Road Program

Novi Project No.: 11-2003

CREW DAYS - TRACKING BY DIVISION

Coﬁtractdr: Hard Rock Concrete, inc.

Engineer: OHM, Inc.

USED (By Pay Estimate}

DIVISION | DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL] ADD/CEDUCT ] CO# | BALANCE{ REVISED | PE#1 PE#2 | PE#3 | PE#4 | PE#5 | PE#6 | PE#7 | PE#8 | PE#9 | PE#10| FINAL| TOTAL | REMAINING
A Westminster Circle 7.00 8.00 ] 2 -4.50 10.50 7.00 3.50 10.50 0.00
B Squire Road 8.00 4.00 2 14.00 8.00 6.00 14.00 0.00
C Glen Haven Circle 10.00 5.00 3 8.50 23.50 8.00 | 7.00 | 850 23.50 0.00
3] Cotlisford Road 8.00 325 11.25 8.00 | 3.25 11.25 0.00
E Foxton 5.00 2.00 7.00 3.25 1.75 2.00 7.00 0.00
F Louvert Court 4.00 4.75 8.75 4.00 4.75 8.75 0.00
G Braydon Court 6.00 7.25 13.25 025 | 575 7.25 13.25 0.00
H Fairway Hills Drive 6.00 2.25 8.25 4.00 2.25 8.25 0.00
| Laramie/Cheyenne Dr's 6.00 600 4.00 6.00 0.00
J Jamestowne 4.00 -1.25 275 2.75 275 0.00
K Concrete Patch Work 14.00 1 -6.50 7.50 0.50 7.00 7.50 0.00

1
L
f
TOTALS|  64.00 33.00 15.75 112,75 | 22.50 | 37.50 | 15.00 | 37.75| 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 [ 0.00 { 0.00 | 11275 0.00
!
. ‘ \E“\

Hard RSk Concrete, Inc. Date: 0 g/ , 5 CITY .OF NOVI /ﬁ

‘Com‘rccfor Co/g;nﬁony '
P : | Y M
L e Q/D/ 7
'i\'» Con’rrgp\‘o@ nzeﬁs@gpr’ciure . By: ?mron J Sfcup, Co\fruchon Engmeenng Coordinator
o 125dint

Date:
;1 /
OHM, inc. Date: /H‘ / 7 5@{3
Consultant Firm 7 /
. r # ) P,
(@ L O SN By: Byl ¢ ineering M
P y: ) an Coburn, P.E., Engineering Manager
Consultant AuthoriZed Signature

By: (\E “% % \;\,\J:Z\..DK:\\A\‘:

Lo Ao

Print Name

e G115

Consultant to provide Engineering Services Amendment form with any Pay Application, adding or deducting crew days fo or from the contractor.




Owner

CONSENT OF Architeet

SURETY COMPANY Contractor

TO FINAL PAYMENT Surety .

AlA DOCUMEN'T G707 Other 10079899

PROJECT: 2012 Neighborhood Roads Program,
(name, address)

TO: (Owner) ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO:

City of Novi
CONTRACT FOR:

45175 West 10 Mile Rd
Novi, MI 48375-3024

CONTRACT DATE:
CONTRACTOR:
Hard Rock Concrete, Inc.
38146 Abruzzi Drive
Westland, MII 48185

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, the
The Guarantee Company of North America USA

1 Towne Square,Suite 1470 i
Southfield, Michigan 48076 SURETY COMPANY

on hond of there insert name and address of Coatacton)
Hard Rock Concrete, Inc.
38146 Abruzzi Drive

Westland, Michigan 48185 LCONTRACTOR,

hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor shall not
relieve the Surety Company ot any of its obligations to (here insert name and addvess of Owner)

City of Novi

45175 West 10 Mile Rd LOWNER,

Novi, Michigan 48375-3024 '

as set forth in the said Surety Company’s bond.

IN W:TNESS WHEREOF,

the Surety Company has hereunto sct its hand this  1st day of July, 2013
Surety Company
The Guarantee C

Allest:
{Scal):

Susan L. Belloli - Attorney-In-Fact o

Title

NOTE: This form is to be used as a companion document to AIA DOCUMENT (7706, CONTRACTOR’S AFFIDAVIT OF PAYMENT OF
DEBTS AND CLAIMS, Current tidition

AIA DOCUMENT G707-CONSLENT OF SURETY COMPANY TO FiNAL PAYMENTAPRIL 1970 EDITION-AIAR ONI
PAGLE
©1970-TIIRE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK, AVE., NW, WASTHNGTON, D.C. 20006



THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA

Southfield, Michigan
o POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA, a corporation organized and existing under the
laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal office in Southfield, Michigan, does hereby constitute and appoint

1. J. Griffin, Susan L. Belloli, William A. Pirret, John L. Budde, Steven K. Brandon, Terence J. Griffin, Patrick E. Willians
Griffin, Smalley & Wilkerson, Inc. a division of Valenti, Trobec, Chandler, Inc.

its true and lawful attorney(s)-in-fact to execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds and undertakings, contracts of
indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, which are or may be allowed, required or permitted by law, statute, rule, regulation, contract

or otherwise.

The execution of such instrument(s) in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA
USA as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if the same had been duly executed and acknowledged by its regularly elected officers at the

principal office.

The Power of Attorney is executed and may be certified so, and may be revoked, pursuant to and by authority of Article X, Section 9.03 of the By-Laws
adopted by the Board of Directors of THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA at a meeting held on the 31" day of December, 2003.
The President, or any Vice President, acting with any Secretary or Assistant Secretary, shall have power and authority:

1. To appoint Attorney(s)-in-fact, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and aftach the Seal of the Company thereto, bonds
and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof; and

2. Torevoke, at any time, any such Attorney-in-fact and revoke the authority given, except as provided below

3. In connection with obligations in favor of the Florida Department of Transportation only, it is agreed that the power and authority hereby given
to the Aftorney-in-Fact includes any and ali consents for the release of retained percentages and/or final estimates on engineering and
construction contracts required by the State of Florida Department of Transportation. It is fully understood that consenting to the State of
Florida Department of Transportation making payment of the final estimate to the Contractor and/or its assignee, shall not refieve this surety
company of any of its obligations under its bond.

4, In connection with obligations in favor of the Kentucky Department of Highways only, it is agreed that the power and authority hereby given to
the Attorney-in-Fact cannot be modified or revoked unless prior written personal notice of such intent has been given to the Commissioner —
Department of Highways of the Commonwealth of Kentucky at least thirty (30) days prior to the modification or revocation.

Further, this Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile pursuant to resolution of the Board of Directors of the Company adopted at a meeting
duly called and held on the 6th day of December 2011, of which the following is a frue excerpt:

RESOLVED that the signature of any authorized officar and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimife to any Power of Attorney or certification
thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and
such signature and sea] when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA has caused this instrument to be signed and

4’?& its corporate seal to be affixed by its authorized officer, this 23rd day of February, 2012.
: @ S}‘ THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA
N - :
m\c ':/\/ﬂvv——\\_‘—/ W
STATE OF MICHIGAN Stephen C. Ruschak, Vice President Randall Musselman, Secretary

County of Oakland

On this 23rd day of February, 2012 before me came the individuals who executed the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and being by me
duly sworn, said that each is the herein described and authotized officer of The Guarantee Company of North America USA, that the seal affixed to said
instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company; that the Corporate Seal and each signature were duly affixed by order of the Board of Directors of

Cynthia A. Takai IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand at The Guarantee
Notary Public, State of Michigan Company of North America USA offices the day and year above written,
Counly of Oakland

My Commission Expires February 27, 2018 { ‘E , /’LMMJ ﬂ W

Acting in Oakland County

I, Randall Musselman, Secretary of THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true
and correct copy of a Power of Attorney executed by THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA, which is still in fult force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have thereunto set my hand and attached the seal of said Gompany this 1st day of July, 2013

Randall Musselman, Secretary



| THE GUARMNTEE. | |
COMPANYOE } The Guarantee Company of North America USA

NORTH ASIERICA 102 Kercheval, Grosse Pointe Farms, Michigan 48236
RIDER

To be attached and made a part of Bond Number 10079899, issued The Guarantee

Company of North America USA, hereinafter called the Surety, on behalf of

Hard Rock Concrete, Inc. hereinafter called the Principal, in favor

of City of Novi hereinafter called

the Obligee, and dated the 19 day of July , 2012 .

In consideration of the premium charged for the attached bond and other good and
valuable consideration it is understood and agreed that effective the 1st day of
July , 2013 and subject to all other terms, conditions and limitations of

the attached bond, said bond shall be amended as follows:
Increase Maintenance Amount to $1,098,621.85 from $1,012,788.00

Signed, sealed and dated this___1st __ day of July , __2013

. e
%\Ygg;;;;?;(wy,/,.,,) e Y P

Susan L. Belloli, Attorney-In-Fact




THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA

Southfield, Michigan
POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA, a corporation organized and existing under the
laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal office in Southfield, Michigan, does hereby constitute and appoint

1. J. Griffin, Susan L. Belloli, William A. Pirret, Jofin L. Budde, Steven K. Brandon, Terence J. Griffin, Patrick E. Williamns
Griffin, Smalley & Wilkerson, Inc. a division of Valenti, Trobec, Chandler, Inc.

its true and lawful attorney(s)-in-fact to execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds and undertakings, contracts of
indemnity and other writings abligatory in the nature thereof, which are or may be allowed, required or permitted by law, statute, rule, regulation, contract

or otherwise.

The execution of such instrument(s) in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA
USA as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if the same had been duly executed and acknowledged by its regularly elected officers at the

principal office.

The Power of Attorney is executed and may be certified so, and may be revoked, pursuant to and by authorily of Article IX, Section 9.03 of the By-Laws
adopted by the Board of Directors of THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA at a meeting held on the 31" day of December, 2003
The President, or any Vice President, acting with any Secretary or Assistant Secretary, shall have power and authority:

1. To appoint Attorney(s)-in-fact, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the Seal of the Company thereto, bonds

and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof; and

2. Torevoke, at any time, any such Attorney-in-fact and revoke the authority given, except as provided below

3. In connection with obligations in favor of the Florida Department of Transportation only, it is agreed that the power and authority hereby given
to the Aftorney-in-Fact includes any and all consents for the release of retained percentages and/or final estimates on engineering and
censtruction contracts required by the State of Florida Department of Transportation. It is fully understood that consenting to the State of
Florida Department of Transportation making payment of the final estimate to the Contractor and/or its assignee, shall not relieve this surety

company of any of its obligations under its bond.
4. In connection with obligations in favor of the Kentucky Department of Highways only, it is agreed that the power and authority hereby given to
the Attorney-in-Fact cannot be modified or revoked unless prior written personal notice of such intent has been given to the Commissioner —

Department of Highways of the Commonwealth of Kentucky at least thity (30) days prior to the modification or revocation.

Further, this Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile pursuant to resolution of the Board of Directors of the Company adopted at a meeting
duly called and held on the 6th day of December 2011, of which the following is a frue excerpt:

RESOLVED that the signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or certification
thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and
such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA has caused this instrument to be signed and
its corporate seal to be affixed by its authorized officer, this 23rd day of February, 2012.

THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA

A Y R Y N

STATE OF MICHIGAN Stephen €. Ruschak, Vice President Randall Musselman, Secretary
County of Oakland

On this 23rd day of February, 2012 before me came the individuals who executed the preceding instrument, to me personaily known, and being by me
duly sworn, said that each is the herein described and authorized officer of The Guarantee Company of North America USA; that the seal affixed to said
instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company; that the Corporate Seal and each signature were duly affixed by order of the Board of Directors of

Cynthia A. Takai IN WITNESS WHEREOF, { have hereunto set my hand at The Guarantee
Notary Public, State of Michigan Company of North America USA offices the day and year above written,

County of Qakland - B
My Commission Expires February 27, 2018 % W é} W

Acting in Oakland County

I, Randall Musselman, Secretary of THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true
and correct copy of a Power of Attorney executed by THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA, which is stiff in full force and effect.

?m% IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have thereunto set my hand and attached the seal of sald Company this 1st day of July, 2013

) 4\1\0"
\Q“_"‘,‘,/ Randall Musselman, Secretary



CLIY OF

0

L CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT

\

cityolnovi.org

The general contractor must execute this Sworn Statement. Prior to execution, the general contractor shall
on Schedule B of this Sworn Statement list the names of all persons, firms, or corporations engaged by the

General Contractor to furnish services,

The examining attorney shall verify that every person or firm listed in Schedule B has properly executed
appropriate waivers of lien prior to issuance of any final payments.

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF WAYNE

The undersigned, being duly sworn, on oath deposes and says that (s)he is the

VICE PRESIDENT of HARD ROCK CONCRETE, INC. ,
(Title) (Firm Name)

the contractor employed by the City of Novi to furnish labor and materials for the

2012 NEIGHBORHOOD ROAD PROGRAM - CONCRETE
(Description of Improvement)

focated at: NOVI, Ml

The total amount of the contract is $1,098,621.85 of which [ have received payment of
$1,026,470.76 prior to this payment; that the persons, firms, and corporations engaged by the
undersigned to have furnished services, equipment, labor and/or materials in the construction or repair
of the improvements on the premises; that the dollar amount set opposite each such person, firm, or
corporation on account of labor, services, equipment, and/or materials furnished with regpect to said
premises; that as of this date, all work to be performed with respect to said premises by the undersigned
or any suppliers or subcontractors of the undersigned or any persons, firms, or corporations named in
the Schedule B of this Sworn Statement, has been fully accepted by the owner and completed according

to the plans and specifications.

The undersigned further states that all material (except as disclosed on said Schedule B) has been or
will be furnished from his/her own stock and has been paid for in full; that there are no other contracts or
subcontracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for
services, equipment, material, labor, or any other work done or to be done in connections with said work
other than the stated on Schedule B. There are no chattel mortgages, personal propenrty leases,
conditional sale contracts or any other agreements given are now outstanding as to nay fixtures,
-equipment, appliances or materials placed upon or installed in or upon the aforementioned premises or
improvements thereon. All waivers are true, correct, and genuine and are delivered unconditionally.
Furthermore, there is no claim, either legal or equitable; to defeat the validity of said waivers.

Page 1 of 3



Signed this _ 14th day of AUGUST , 2012

Name: HARD ROCK CONCRETE, INC. - Corporation
(individual/corporation/partnership)
/

/
B’;}W L //AZ,Z 2 //iz) Attest™ ,/ 0 NS (Q//,} ))2/ ///J/ /\/[)(,‘

Grimald?, V.P. 4 Tony Gfimaldi, President
Rocco L/al , /Grf'

Subscribed and sworn to before me this  28th day of June , 2013

\ ;,, ':,,, _ -~
Notary PubIic:[C,ﬁ"i@‘@fxﬁ»ég&é//QLM/(,/'t/L/f/”\
> CyEth‘ﬁ J. l\mginni

N .

NOTARY SEAL

CYMTHIA J. MININNI
Notary Public, State of Michigan
County of Monroe
My Commission Expires 06-05-2019

Acting in the County @fJéLZ(%,ylL{,

Page 2 of 3



SCHEDULE B - CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT

Narie of Type of LaBor & Amount RRTOUNT OF ACCUMaanive

Subcontracting Material Amount of Previously Current Retainage to

Firm Furnished Contract Paid to Date Request Date Balance Due
McCoig Materials Cement $211,481.70 $0.00 0.0% $0.00
Nagle Paving Asphalt $206,667.93 $0.00 0.0% $0.00
Poco, Inc. Signs $6,692.00 $0.00 0.0% $0.00
F'”'Smgtzoum Pre-Con Video $8,075.00 $8,075.00 $0.00 0.0% $0.00
EJ Frames and $4,129.13 $0.00 0.0% $0.00
Grates
HD Supply and Frames and o

Waterworks Grates $1,648.63 $0.00 0.0% $0.00
TOTALS $0.00

Amount of Original Contract:

Plus: Exiras to Contract:

Total: Contract plus Extras:

Less: Credits to Contract:

Total: Adjusted Contract:

RECAPITULATION

$1,012,788.00

$85,833.85

$1,098,621.85

$1,098,621.85

Work Completed to Date:

Less: Total Retainage:

Less: Amount Previously Paid:

Less: Amount of this Request:

Total Balance Due:

Page 3 of 3

$1,098,621.85

$0.00

$1,041,524.75

$57,097.10

$0.00




FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

MCCOIG MATERIALS LLC has a contract with Hard Rock Concrete,
Inc, to provide ready-mixed concrete for the improvement to the property
described as:

Novi 2012 Neighborhood Road Program

Having been fully paid and satisfied for the materials delivered, all our
Construction Lien Rights / Claim against such property are hereby waived
and released.

MCCOIG MATERIALS LLC
Oulie VMorsr_
ﬂe Moran, Credit Manager
‘D ON: June 6, 2013
(734) 357-2120

P. O. Box 6349
Plymouth, MI 48170




FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

My/our contract with HARD ROCK CONCRETE, INC. to provide

ASPHALT for the improvement of the property described as

CITY QF NOVI 2012 NEIGHBORHOOD ROADS PROGRAM

having been

fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such properly

Nacre Pavine Co.
L EAN gﬂ/%lﬁ M(Sﬁw

?’?‘mie@N Lien Claimant)

(S gnatef”e of lien cla|mé/t
Engineer / Project Manager

é B /@ FOLD /B Address:ﬁcl\iﬁs U\\-\?) N \Q

i, WAT Y4R377

are hereby waived and released.

Signed on:

Telephone: AUE_SS3 -~ HeO

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY,




[iﬁ”\'uOL/ 12 059
OH N OV 2 01-DIi

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

My/our contract with HARD ROCK CONGRETE, “NQ' _to provide

PRE-CON VIDEO for the improvement of the property deseribed as

CITY OF NOVI 2012 NEIGHBORHOOD ROADS PROGRAM

__having been

- fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property

are hereby waived and released.

(0 Huersy

(Printed. Name of Lien Claimant)

_ F / j (M,@/u .
(Signatureof lien claifiant)
Officer / President

T , ‘ / Arracas FINISHING TOUCH
Signed am: (O) (15 Address: PHOTO-&-VIBEO

25095 25 MILE ED.
CHESTERFIKLD, MI 48053
(586) 749-3340

Telephone:

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY,







FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

My/our contract with _HARD ROCK CONCRETE, INC. to provide

FRAMES AND GRATES for the improvement of the property described as

CITY OF NOVI 2012 NEIGHBORHOOD ROADS PROGRAM

_having heen

fully paid and satisfied, all my/our consfruction lien rights against such property

are hereby waived and released.

. g
Mﬁ@ ,.J%mﬁm iy Z-:@ie,‘?xi{if/b&%@ﬁéﬁ
(Printed Ndmé of/Lien Claimant)

4&’&4:/14% [«’ZZZ«L&*{-MémI@VL

(Signalture of lien claimant) Credit Manager
vty fapelses
é’#g; s Addressfg/‘? 2, ﬁﬂl— 914 3¢,
@/@f@j_f,@ 4 0673

Telephone: fﬂéjw,f?ﬁwg/&@’
X e/

Signed on;

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.




FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

My/our contract with HARD ROCK CONCRETE, INC. to provide
SIGNS for the improvement of the property described as
CITY OF NOVI 2012 NEIGHBORHOOD ROADS PROGRAM

having been

fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property

ﬁ@@g, LN,

> o
/)7&4")/6 pac /E:’)ﬂwwéw J2
/{, (Prinfed Name of Lien Claimant)

L’“?/g ) cgudxélazu

(Bignature of lien claimaht)
Vice President

are hereby waived and released.

Signedon: 7 — [~ {3 Address: H950 S . SHeLOow oS
Cpmavos , Mz YS(8S

Telephone: 3%~ 3% 7-/£77

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.




e b CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT OF INDEBTEDNESS

of Transporiation
1366 (02/01) This information required and fifed with the Michigan Department of Transportalion pursvant to provisions of 1.09. 10 of the MDOT's

Standard Specifications for Construction. Penally for failure o Supply this informalion wilf resull in funds being withheld.

ZiNTRACT 1D NUMBER

Lot of WIVI A014 e Z%wymm/ ﬁ%ﬁﬁ@r Lo = Conplese
@L/{‘,K[ﬂ/&w{, L4 / ﬂﬁ/ﬁl

NAME-GF CONTRACTQR'S AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

CON CTOR )
Haepl Wocic &%ﬁm% / L CCO EGrRAMALD |, V. P

TO WHOM AMOUNT

s

TO WHOM AMOUNT

TO WHOM AMOUNT

L

As the authorized contractor representative. | state that all tabor, material, and supplies used in this construction have been paid for by
this Contractor with the exception of those items listed here, including retainages withheld from subcontractors on this project. These
retainages will not be paid by the contractor to the subcontractor until final payment based upon final quantities, as determined by the
Department of Transportation, has been made to the contractor by the Department of Transportation. Attached are Walvers of Lien
frorn all other approved subcontractors for zork performed on this project.

DATE

NﬁA(?rORREPRESENTATNE UTHORIZES )GNATURE TITLE
’O Vice Prrsident ELE

of»v.

mBED AN'D s{fm’ TO iFRE Wt oﬁ TS DATE \RY PW
[/L nL Z‘%W

COUNTY ; Mny)Mnl{SSiON Exaﬁss ),
= /20 el
& 7

I N PN

VVLI/VWLC/  Michigan \ \'/W;// el
o/ - CYNTHIA J. MININNI
Notary Public, State of Michigan
County of Monroe
My Commission Expires 06-056-20158
Acting In the County QLW%M




	Map
	Project Documents

